SIZE

7.50R16LT

8.25R16LT
11R22.5
13R22.5

315/80R22.5

03

BLY | [TYPE

16
16
16
18
20

1 Bl E

215
235
279
320
312

NEW TYRE INFLATED
DIMENSIONS(mm)

SECTION OVERALL
WIDTH  DIAMETER

805
855
1050
1124
1076

MAX.LOAD
LOAD INDEX
(kg)

SINGLE/DUAL

124/120
128/124
1481145
156/150
156/150

All position application

Applicable to various road surfaces

With good performance in anti—cracking and tear
resistance

The pattern is good in low heating up and high
speed performance

00O P (ol S

Applicable for drive axle

Applicable to mix and bad road surface, such as
construction road

With good grip performance

good wear resistance and long mileage

NEW TYRE INFLATED

MAX LOAD
PRESSURE e | ermsees LOAD INDEX PRESSURE v | mmes
SPEED STANDARD DEPTH sz | p [ BB EERNE G 9 SPEED STANDARD DEPTH
SINGLE/DUAL SINGLE/DUAL RATING  RIM (mm) oo WET NOISE SECTION OVERALL ¢ oo . SINGLEDUAL SINGLEDUAL RATING  RIM (M) oo WET NOISE
(ka) (kpa) GRIP| dB(A) WIDTH  DIAMETER (kg) (kpa) GRIP|| dB(A)
1600/1405 800/800 K 6.00G 2 D (65 75 13R25 18 TL 320 1124 156/150 4000/3350 875/875 K 9.75 22 E (&5 75
1800/1600 770/770 K 6.50H 12 D (@3 75
3150/2900 850/850 M 8.25 16
4000/3350 875/875 L 9.75 15 75
4000/3350 850/850 M 9.00 15 745
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BOTLY

BT212

OO JOOE=

Mainly for steer wheel
Fuel saving for low rolling resistance
Long life and smooth wear

Mainly for rated load and long haul application of
trailers

For high speed riding on good roads

Zigzag shape main slots design enhances han—

dling performance and service life

With high irregular wear resistance technology

NEW TYRE INFLATED MAX.LOAD NEW TYRE INFLATED MAX.LOAD
LOAD INDEX PRESSURE TREAD |  LABELRATINGS LOAD INDEX PRESSURE TREAD  LABEL RATINGS
Size Ly Type DMENSIONS(Nm) e SPEED STANDARD DEPTH szE | puy | Type L DMENSIONS(mm) &) SPEED STANDARD DEPTH
SECTION OVERALL oo SINGLEDUAL SINGLEDUAL RATING  RIM (mm) WET NOISE SECTION OVERALL oo SINGLEDUAL SINGLEDUAL RATING  RIM (mm) WET  NOISE
WIDTH  DIAMETER (ko) (kpa) GRIP dB(A) WIDTH  DIAMETER (kg) (kpa) PRC GRIP dB(A)
[1R22.:5 K16/ NI 279 1054 146/143  3000/2725 830/830 M 8.25 14 38565R225 20 TL 389 1072 160 4500 900 K 11.75 15 D B 72
38565R22.5 22 TL 164
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BT215

SIZE PLYA [TYRE

@)
275/7T0R225 18

425/65R22.5 20
385B5R22.5 20
435/50R19.5 20

07

I
TL
TL
TL

NEW TYRE INFLATED
DIMENSIONS(mm)

SECTION OVERALL
WIDTH  DIAMETER

276
430
386
438

958

1124
996
931

MAX.LOAD
LOAD INDEX
(kg)

SINGLE/DUAL

148/145
165
160
160

- oo

Mainly for rated load and long haul application of
trailers

For high speed riding on good roads

Straight main slots design enhances handling
performance and service life

With high irregular wear resistance technology

PRESSURE TREAD LABEL RATINGS
SPEED STANDARD DEPTH

SINGLE/DUAL SINGLE/DUAL RATING  RIM (mm) WET NOISE

(kg) (kpa) ERC GRIP dB(A)

3150/2900  900/900 J 8.25 192 C B R T0

5150 825 K 13.00 15 D c | 73

4500 900 K 12.25 15 D C | 73
4500 900 J 14.00 14

750R16LT 16 TT 215 805

BT216

NEW TYRE INFLATED
DIMENSIONS(mm)

SECTION OVERALL
WIDTH  DIAMETER

PLEYA IYPE

MAX.LOAD
LOAD INDEX
(kg)
SINGLE/DUAL

124/120

Mainly for long haul application of light truck and all
positions wheels on good road

Four longitudinal grooves design exactly accords
with the quick movement feature of light truck

Low heating up compound ensures good wear
resistance and fuel saving

Continuous pattern in the shoulder avoids tire ir—
regular wear

PRESSURE TREAD LABEL RATINGS
SPEED STANDARD DEPTH

SINGLE/DUAL SINGLE/DUAL RATING  RIM (mm)  Lee WET  NOISE

(kpa) GRIP dB(A)

800/800 K 6.00G 12
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C_100 —
Maily for long haul of steer and trailer wheels

Low heat build—u|
Applicable to ride on good road and highway Al position applicgtion
With good skid resistance and performance of Applicable to normal and good road
water drainage With good anti-skid and irregular wear resistance

This pattern has low heating up and low roling re- The pattern is in low heating up and rolling resis—
sistance performance

tance
NEW TYRE INFLATED MAX.LOAD NEW TYRE INFLATED MAX.LOAD
LOAD INDEX PRESSURE TREAD  LABEL RATINGS LOAD INDEX PRESSURE TREAD | ABEL RATINGS
e £ e s:::als IO:iSRrZ_L SlNGf.kEgI)DUAL SINGLEIDUAL RATING STl et b [lides S:;l\::ic;‘l; IOS\S/SR:)LL SING(L':I)DUAL SINGLE/DUAL RaTNG el
RATING RIM (mm) WET NOISE RATING RIM (mm)
WIDTH | DIAMETER, SINGLE/DUAL (k) (kpa) PRC RIP dB(I?) WIDTH  DiameTER SINGLEDUAL (kg) (kpa) & ‘cﬂ EIBo(f)E
1MR25 16 TL 279 1050 148/145 3150/2900 850/850 M 8.25 148 D B 75 750R16LT 16 TT 215 805 124/120  1600/1405  800/800 K 6.00G 11 D C 75

825R16LT 16 TT 235 855 128/124  1800/1600 770/770 K 6.50H 12 D G 75

09 10



..
iz
s

NEW TYRE INFLATED MAX.LOAD
LOAD INDEX PRESSURE TREAD LABEL RATINGS
Szt ELy gt S;)(I:h:'lf)":‘lsmgig‘::lL SlNG:.kEgI)DUAL SINGLE/DUAL SHEED] STANDAED] [DERTH
RATING RIM (mm) WET NOISE
WIDTH  DIAMETER SINGLE/DUAL (kg) (kpa) GRIP dB(A)
i
SO0 _JO0F=1®! 1R225 16 TL 279 1054  146/143 3000/2725 830/830 M 825 148 D B 73
Thés et s v eating i and o ol 12R25 18 TL 300 1085 1521149 3550/3250 930/930 L 900 148 D B 73
ing resistance performance 27580R225 16 TL 276 1012 149146 3250/3000 850/850 L 825 15
ggggcfogggom'gh speed ide on highway and 20580R225 18 TL 208 1044 1521149 3550/3250 900/900 M 900 148 D B 73
With wide tread design o extend tire service ife 31580R225 20 TL 312 1076  156/150 4000/3350 850/850 L 900 155 D B 73
This patiem has performancs in low heating Up 20560R225 18 TL 202 926 150147 3350/3075 900/900 K 900 148 D C 73
and rolling resistance
31560R225 16 TL 313 950 152148 3550/3150 900/900 L 975 148 D C 73
20580R225 18 TL 154/149 M
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SIZE PLYA [TYRE

1MIR25 16
12R25 16
295/80R22.5 18
315/80R22.5 20
295/80R22.5 18

13

I
TL
TL
TL
L

NEW TYRE INFLATED
DIMENSIONS(mm)

SECTION OVERALL
WIDTH  DIAMETER

279
300
298
312

1054
1085
1044
1076

MAX.LOAD
LOAD INDEX
(kg)

SINGLE/DUAL

146/143
150/147
152/149
156/150
154/149

For long haul application of truck and all positions
wheels on good roads

With wide tread design to extend tire service life
With excellent water drainage and heat dispersion
performance

This pattern has performance in low heating up
and rolling resistance

PRESSURE TREAD  LABELRATINGS
SPEED STANDARD DEPTH

SINGLE/DUAL SINGLE/DUAL RATING  RIM (mm) c WET NOISE
(kpa) GRIP dB(A)

3000/2725 830/830 [k 8.25 17.5 D 72,

3350/3057 830/830 K 9.00 18 D C 2

3550/3250 900/900 M 9.00 18 D (0] 72

4000/3350 850/850 5 9.00 18 D C 72

M

BT388

SIZE PLY:| TYPE

11R25 16
315/70R22.5 18
205/80R22.5 18
315/80R22.5 20
205/80R22.5 18

2 Bl E

NEW TYRE INFLATED
DIMENSIONS(mm)

SECTION OVERALL
WIDTH  DIAMETER

279
312
298
312

1050
1014
1044
1076

MAX.LOAD
LOAD INDEX
(kg)

SINGLE/DUAL

148/145
154/150
152/149
156/150
154/149

OOO_188L=_0

For regional application of drive axle
Applicable to various road surface on freeway
With good grip and traction performance
Excellent wear resistance and long mileage

PRESSURE TREAD | ABEL RATINGS
SPEED STANDARD DEPTH

SINGLE/DUAL SINGLE/DUAL RATING  RIM (mm) | oo WET NOISE
(kpa) GRIP dB(A)

3150/2900 850/850 M 8.25 20 D B 75
3450/3150 830/830 M 9.00 19 E (& 75
3550/3250 900/900 M 9.00 20.5 D B 75
4000/3350 850/850 [ 9.00 21 E! B i7.5]

M
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Mainly used for drive wheel

For long haul application on paved road

Deep tread depth and wide tread crown offers
long mileage

Unique tread block ensures good traction and
brake performance

NEW TYRE INFLATED

LOAD INDEX MA’&'&‘)’AD PRESSURE TREAD

DIMENSIONS| LABEL RATINGS
SIZE PLY TYPE e SPEED STANDARD DEPTH

SECTION OVERALL o en . SINGLEDUAL SINGLEDUAL RATING ~ RIM (mm) WET  NOISE

WIDTH  DIAMETER (kg) (kpa) A GRIP dB(A)

31580R225 20 TL 312 1076 156/150 4000/3350 850/850 L 9.00 24

15

Al position application

Mainly for good road surface

With good grip and excellent traction performance
The pattern has good performance in low heating
up and carrying capacity

BT518

NEW TYRE INFLATED

MAX.LOAD
POl s || LOADINDEX . PRESSURE TREAD| [ LABELBATINGS
SIZE | RLY|TYEE SINGLEIDUAL SINGLEDUAL marre R o,
SECTION OVERALL RATING  RIM (mm) WET NOISE
WIDTH  DIAMETER SINGLEDUAL =0 (kpa) PRC GRIP dB(A)
38565R225 20 TL 389 1072 160 4500 900 K 111745 17 D C 76
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BT588

NEW TYRE INFLATED

DIMENSIONS(mm)
SIZE  PLY TYPE

SEOTON YL snorzpun
11R25 16 TL 279 1050 148/145

315/80R225 20 TL 312 1076

295/80R225 18 TL 298 1044 152/149

295/80R225 18 TL 154/149

17

MAX.LOAD
LOAD INDEX
(kg)

156/150  4000/3350

For regional application of drive axle
Applicable for mud and snow road

Excellent grip and traction performance

This pattern has low heating up and good high
speed performance

PRESSURE TREAD
SPEED STANDARD DEPTH

LABEL RATINGS

SINGLE/DUAL SINGLE/DUAL RATING  RIM (mm) WET NOISE
(kg) (kpa) C GrP dB(A)
3150/2900 850/850 8.25 20 D B 76

850/850 9.00 21 EN B 76

M
L

3550/3250  900/900 M 9.00 21 D B 76
M

L_OO

Good loading capacity, low rolling resistance and
low noise

With excellent water drainage and skid resistance
Mainly for regional transportation of trailer axle,
also applicable for steer axle

Applicable for medium and high speed transpor—
tation on normal and good roads

BT663

NEW TYRE INFLATED

MAX.LOAD
LOAD INDEX PRESSURE TREAD] IR ASE AT
HE g ] Bt s;cl:hilEc:f Iog\SI(EmRT\)LL SING(L':)DUAL SO |
RATING  RIM (mm) WET NOISE
WIDTH  DIAMETER SINGLEDUAL =0 (kpa) PRC GRrIP dB(A)
38565R225 20 TL 389 1072 160 4500 900 K 11.75 15 C B i3
38565R225 22 TL 164
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BT669

NEW TYRE INFLATED

DIMENSIONS(mm)
SIZE  PLY TYPE
SECTION OVERALL

WIDTH  DIAMETER

1MR25 16 TL 279 1054 146/143

19

LOAD INDEX

SINGLE/DUAL

L9880 0o O

Mainly for trailer wheel
Fuel saving for low rolling resistance
Long mileage and low cost per mile

My PRESSURE TREAD

SPEED STANDARD DEPTH

SINGLE/DUAL SINGLE/DUAL RATING RIM (mm)

(kpa)

3000/2725 830/830 M 8.25 10

=

Mainly for steer axle, especially applicable for high
way and urban roads

Applicable for normal and good road surface
With good stable ability and wear resistance
Comfortable and fuel saving

NEW TYRE INFLATED MAX.LOAD
LABEL RATINGS DIMENSIONS(mm)  -CAD INDEX (kg) PRESSURE TREAD | ABEL RATINGS
SIZE  PLY TYPE SINGLEDUAL ‘SiNGLEDUAL STEED, STANDARD | DEPTH
WET  NOISE SECTION OVERALL RATING  RIM (mm) WET NOISE
G| GRIP | dB(A) WIDTH  DIAMETER SINGLE/DUAL k) (kpa) PRO | Pl a0)

275/70R225 16 TL 276 958 148/145 2800/2575 830/830 M 8.25 14.8 D B 73
315770R225 18 TL 312 1014 154/150 3450/3150 830/830 M 9.00 15 E c 73

20



BOTLY

NEW TYRE INFLATED MAX.LOAD
LOAD INDEX PRESSURE TREAD  LABEL RATINGS
SIZE Bl [LYPE DIMENSIONS(mm) SING(Lk:I)DUAL SREIEBUAT SPEED STANDARD DEPTH
SECTION OVERALL RATING RIM (mm)
- WIDTH  DiamgTeR SINGLEDUAL (kg) (kpa) ERC ‘3’5.1 gg(f)E
1
700 21575R175 14 TL 211 767 126/124 1650/1500 760/760 M 6.00 13 ¢ 75
BTl ol e et AmrRoaior o Sl e e 21575R175 16 TL 211 767 135/133  1750/1600 830/830  J 6.00 13 CH NCH 75
wheels 20570R195 12 TL 226 811 125123 1650/1550 660/660 M 675 135 C C 75
App(ljlcablgforhlghspeed riding on highway and 2570R195 14 TL 226 811 128126 1800700 760/760 M 675 135 C C 75
good roads
With excellent water drainage and heat disper— 23575R175 16 TL 233 797 132130  2000/1850 830/830 M 675 135 C C 75
sion performance 23575R17.5 18 TL 233 797 143141  2725/2575 875/875  J 675 135 C C 75
This pattern has performance in low heating up
" 24570R195 14 TL 248 839 133/131 206011950 760/760 M 750 135 C C 75
and low noise
24570R195 16 TL 248 839 136/134 2180/2060 830/830 M 75 135 C C 75
24570R195 18 TL 248 839 141140 2575/2500 850/850  J 750 135 C C 75
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BOTLY

All positions wheels on good road

Excellent high speed performance and good grip
both on dry and wet road

Good wear resistance and fuel saving
Continuous pattern in the shoulder avoids tire ir—
regular wear

NEW TYRE INFLATED PRESSURE

MAX.LOAD
DIMENSIONS(mm) | -OAP INDEX (kg) TREAD | ABEL RATINGS
SizE PLY TYPE - - SPEED STANDARD DEPTH
SECTION OVERALL SINGLE/DUAL SINGLE/DUAL RATING RIM (mm) WET NOISE
WIDTH  DIAMETER SINGLEDUAL ) (kpa) i | s

265/70R195 14 TL 262 876 143/141  2500/2360 850/850 J 7.50 13.5 E D 7

23

SIZE PLY TYPE

315/80R22.5 20
295/80R22.5 18
295/80R22.5 18

Mainly for long haul application of steer wheel,
also applicable for trailer wheels
Applicable to ride on high way and good road with

high speed
With good performance of water drainage and
skid resistance
This pattern has low heating up and low rolling re—
sistance performance
N%mm;%mgm;f“ LOAD INDEX MAx(i:-gc)’AD PRESSURE v | e senies

SPEED STANDARD DEPTH

SINGLE/DUAL SINGLE/DUAL RATING RIM (mm)

SECTION OVERALL SINGLE/DUAL .

WET NOISE
WIDTH  DIAMETER PRC

(kpa) GRIP dB(A)

T | 312 1076 156/150 4000/3350 850/850 L 9.00 15 C A 75
e 288 1044 1521149  3550/3250 900/900 M 9.00 15 D B 75
e 154/149 M
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Mainly for drive wheels

Applicable for medium and high speed riding on
normal and good roads

With excellent grip and traction performance

This pattern has good performance in low heating
up and carrying capacity

SIZE

215/75R17.5
215/75R17.5
225/70R19.5
225[70R19.5
235/75R17.5
235/75R17.5
245/70R19.5
245[70R19.5
245/70R19.5
265/70R19.5

PLY| \TYPE

Bl B E H E

NEW TYRE INFLATED
DIMENSIONS(mm)

SECTION OVERALL
WIDTH DIAMETER

21
211
226
226
233
233
248
248
248
262

767
767
811
811
797
797
839
839
839
876

LOAD INDEX

SINGLE/DUAL

126/124
135/133
125/123
128/126
132/130
143/141
133/131
136/134
141/140
143/141

MAX.LOAD
(kg)

(kg)
1650/1500
1750/1600
1650/1550
1800/1700
2000/1850
2725/2575
2060/1950
2180/2060
2575/2500
2725/2575

PRESSURE

(kpa)
760/760
830/830
660/660
760/760
830/830
875/875
760/760
830/830
850/850
850/850

SPEED STANDARD
SINGLE/DUAL SINGLE/DUAL RATING

. EE =z

RIM

6.00
6.00

6.75
6.75
6.75
6.75
7.50
7.50
7.50
7.50

TREAD
DEPTH
(mm)
14.5
14.5
15
15
15.4
15.4
16
16
16
135

LABEL RATINGS
WET NOISE
GRIP dB(A)

cC D 75

cC D 75

C D 75

C D 175

C D 75

CH DN 75

cC C 75

CH N CH 75

cC C 75
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